As Adopted by the Senate

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 704

21

22

23

24

25

26

Senator Manning

A RESOLUTION

Honoring El Centro de Servicios Sociales, Inc., on receiving a 2018 Helen Rodriguez-Trias Health Award

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend El Centro de Servicios	2
Sociales, Inc., on being presented with the 2018 Helen	3
Rodriguez-Trias Health Award from UnidosUS; and	4
WHEREAS, This prestigious distinction is, indeed, a fitting	5
tribute to El Centro de Servicios Sociales, for the organization	6
has been built on the highest standards of equitable service and	7
professionalism, and it has distinguished itself as an exceptional	8
agency through such efforts as the Mental Health Navigator,	9
bilingual nutrition education, and medical interpretation	10
programs. El Centro's noteworthy accomplishments clearly	11
demonstrate the potential of every group to have a positive effect	12
on the quality of life in our society, and it is certainly to be	13
applauded; and	14
WHEREAS, The success of El Centro de Servicios Sociales is a	15
justifiable source of pride and a fine reflection not only on the	16
organization itself but also on its astute management, on its	17
hard-working employees, and on the Lorain community. Due to its	18
outstanding effort and initiative, the venture has gained the	19
gratitude of its clients and their families, and this remarkable	20

WHEREAS, Since its inception in 1974, El Centro de Servicios Sociales has enhanced the quality of life within the surrounding area. We are certain that as this notable agency maintains its unfaltering dedication to service, it will continue in the record of excellence that has long been its hallmark; therefore be it

agency is truly worthy of acknowledgement; and

S. R. No. 704 As Adopted by the Senate

Sociales, Inc.

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	27
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	28
congratulate El Centro de Servicios Sociales, Inc., on its	29
remarkable success and honor its employees as fine Ohioans; and be	30
it further	31
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	32
authenticated copy of this Resolution to El Centro de Servicios	33

Page 2

34